
2024 Arklahoma STOL

Arklahoma STOL 2024
Official Results

5/25/2024
Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown
Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3

Touring

1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 453 267 242 509 207 269 476 200 253 453

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 502 189 331 520 182 320 502 185 344 529

3 132 Steven Bloomquist 1963 Cessna 180F Granbury, TX 592 375 DQ DQ 350 275 625 281 311 592

4 260 Luke Strandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 735 399 DQ DQ 425 424 849 334 401 735

5 59 James Abbott 1959 Cessna 182B Gallatin, TN 741 339 435 774 317 424 741

6 65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL 809 425 384 809 450 401 851 450 390 840

Backcountry

1 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 304 176 128 304 148 DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ

2 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 333 188 145 333 182 DQ DQ 115 DQ DQ

3 605 John Lewton 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT 385 189 212 401 193 192 385 164 DQ DQ

4 63 Scott Sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE 391 183 219 402 196 195 391 186 DQ DQ

5 66 Edward Smith Smithaloft 1952 Cessna 170B Bradenton, FL 444 308 DQ DQ 247 258 505 268 176 444

6 42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA 641 385 256 641 284 DQ DQ 282 DQ DQ

Adventure

1 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE 177 113 DQ DQ 98 105 203 85 92 177

2 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS 225 126 DQ DQ 155 121 276 131 94 225

3 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX 231 81 DQ DQ 103 200 303 116 115 231

4 1 Trevor  Aldridge 2023 Patriot Super Patriot M2 Wichita Falls, TX 249 168 160 328 194 183 377 124 125 249

5 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX 263 127 246 373 124 223 347 124 139 263

6 81 Brian Shirley 2023 Legend MOAC Dodge City, KS 268 131 137 268 115 DQ DQ 112 DQ DQ

7 181 Christian Fischer 2019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS 369 156 213 369 142 262 404 156 252 408

8 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 381 99 DQ DQ 121 260 381 92 DQ DQ

9 127 John Young 2022 Patriot Super Patriot Olathe, KS 443 211 370 581 195 398 593 158 285 443

Sport

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 177 63 114 177 120 DQ DQ 125 DQ DQ

2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX 192 117 103 220 113 79 192 107 92 199

3 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 250 95 155 250 110 DQ DQ 127 129 256

4 15 Brent Womack 2020 Rans S-20 Raven Denton, TX 258 106 DQ DQ 168 90 258 107 DQ DQ

5 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 271 135 DQ DQ 119 152 271 139 189 328

6 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS 300 100 200 300 104 228 332 132 DQ DQ

7 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 353 120 DQ DQ 146 226 372 140 213 353

8 18 Justin Tisdale MooseStacheFlyer 2021 Zenith 750 STOL Siloam Springs, AR 358 227 172 399 209 168 377 182 176 358

Unlimited
1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 108 52 67 119 56 65 121 60 48 108

2 3 Hal Stockman 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV 171 75 124 199 60 111 171 58 DQ DQ

Rookie
1 133 Merl Potter 2023 Quicksilver MX-Super Alma, AR 179 90 97 187 90 89 179 68 DQ DQ

2 98 Brandon Rice 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS 227 132 141 273 126 101 227 98 133 231

3 727 Tristan Nichols 2012 CarbonCub SS Sabetha, KS 245 111 165 276 126 134 260 116 129 245

4 289 James Johnson 2023 Rans S7 Byers, CO 271 127 206 333 103 168 271 116 156 272

5 71 Michael Ribordy midwestbushco 1953 Piper PA22-30 New Strawn, KS 374 225 227 452 285 176 461 215 159 374

6 20 Brady Brooks bbrooksflys 1961 Cessna 150A Fayetteville, AR 519 305 DQ DQ 336 DQ DQ 307 212 519
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PAX Scores

Arklahoma STOL
Official Results

Pilot Performance Index (PPI) Scores
5/25/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Lowest 
Score

PAX

1 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE Adventure Class 177 49.03

2 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS Adventure Class 225 62.33

3 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX Adventure Class 231 63.99

4 1 Trevor  Aldridge 2023 Patriot Super Patriot M2 Wichita Falls, TX Adventure Class 249 68.97

5 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX Adventure Class 263 72.85

6 81 Brian Shirley 2023 Legend MOAC Dodge City, KS Adventure Class 268 74.24

7 181 Christian Fischer 2019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS Adventure Class 369 102.21

8 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 381 105.54

1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class 108 108.00

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 177 110.45

2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class 192 119.81 t

9 127 John Young 2022 Patriot Super Patriot Olathe, KS Adventure Class 443 122.71

1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring Class 453 124.58

1 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR Backcountry Class 304 129.81

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring Class 502 138.05

2 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 333 142.19

3 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class 250 156.00

4 15 Brent Womack 2020 Rans S-20 Raven Denton, TX Sport Class 258 160.99

3 132 Steven Bloomquist 1963 Cessna 180F Granbury, TX Touring Class 592 162.80

3 605 John Lewton 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT Backcountry Class 385 164.40

4 63 Scott Sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Backcountry Class 391 166.96

5 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX Sport Class 271 169.10

2 3 Hal Stockman 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV Unlimited Class 171 171.00

6 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS Sport Class 300 187.20

5 66 Edward Smith Smithaloft 1952 Cessna 170B Bradenton, FL Backcountry Class 444 189.59

4 260 Luke Strandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Touring Class 735 202.13

5 59 James Abbott 1959 Cessna 182B Gallatin, TN Touring Class 741 203.78

7 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class 353 220.27

6 65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL Touring Class 809 222.48

8 18 Justin Tisdale MooseStacheFlyer 2021 Zenith 750 STOL Siloam Springs, AR Sport Class 358 223.39

6 42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA Backcountry Class 641 273.71
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Deviation

Arklahoma STOL
Most Consistent Pilot

5/25/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada
Unlimited Class

27 8 19

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE
Touring Class

31 7 24

5 59 James Abbott 1959 Cessna 182B Gallatin, TN Touring Class 33 22 11

2 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX
Sport Class

34 10 24

6 65 Jeff Abrams 1965 Piper Cherokee Ocala, FL Touring Class 42 25 17

8 18 Justin Tisdale MooseStacheFlyer 2021 Zenith 750 STOL Siloam Springs, AR Sport Class 53 45 8

7 181 Christian Fischer 2019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS Adventure Class 63 14 49

1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX
Touring Class

94 67 27

5 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX Adventure Class 110 3 107

4 1 Trevor  Aldridge 2023 Patriot Super Patriot M2 Wichita Falls, TX
Adventure Class

128 70 58

9 127 John Young 2022 Patriot Super Patriot Olathe, KS Adventure Class 166 53 113

1 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE
Sport Class

DQ DQ DQ

1 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR
Backcountry Class

DQ DQ DQ

1 43 Collin Caneva ccaneva 2014 Legend MOAC Lincoln, NE
Adventure Class

DQ DQ DQ

3 132 Steven Bloomquist 1963 Cessna 180F Granbury, TX
Touring Class

DQ DQ DQ

4 15 Brent Womack 2020 Rans S-20 Raven Denton, TX
Sport Class

DQ DQ DQ

3 432 James Barkheimer 2009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX
Adventure Class

DQ DQ DQ

8 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ

6 81 Brian Shirley 2023 Legend MOAC Dodge City, KS Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ

6 42 Matthew Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ

5 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

2 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS
Backcountry Class

DQ DQ DQ

2 3 Hal Stockman 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV
Unlimited Class

DQ DQ DQ

5 66 Edward Smith Smithaloft 1952 Cessna 170B Bradenton, FL Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ

7 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

3 605 John Lewton 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT
Backcountry Class

DQ DQ DQ

3 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho
Sport Class

DQ DQ DQ

2 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS
Adventure Class

DQ DQ DQ

4 63 Scott Sweet 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE
Backcountry Class

DQ DQ DQ

6 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

4 260 Luke Strandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN
Touring Class

DQ DQ DQ
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Practice Arklahoma STOL Deviation

Leader Name First Name Last Name
TV 

Name
Race # Make/Model/Year Year Make Model Hometown Color of Aircraft Leader Points Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 TO1 TO2 TO3 TO4 TO5 TO6

Best 
TO

Landi
ng 1

Landi
ng 2

Land
ing 3

Land
ing 4

Land
ing 5

Land
ing 6

Best 
LDG

Best 
Takeoff

Best 
Landing

Takeoff Landing Total PAX
Best 
Run

2nd 
Best 
Run

3rd 
Best 
Run

Last 
Take
off

Last 
Land
ing

Last 
Tota

l
Dan Reynolds Dan Reynolds D. REYNOLDS9 1983 Chinook Valdez Special1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, CanadaWhite/Green 120 137 120 595 90 69 95 69 47 51 500 47 69 47 26 453 479 21.96 120 137 595 95 500 595 1
Hal Stockman Hal Stockman H. STOCKMAN3 2018 Rans S-7S 2018 Rans S-7S Elko, NV White with Red Letters147 147 196 226 88 118 90 88 59 78 136 59 88 59 30 77 107 26.90 147 196 226 90 136 226 2
Patrick McInteer Patrick McInteer P. MCINTEER40 2006 Rans S-7 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Yellow/White 187 190 230 DQ 187 120 103 113 100 93 93 87 117 DQ 94 87 93 87 DQ DQ DQ 34.22 187 190 230 93 94 187 3
Joel Milloway Joel Milloway J. MILLOWAY4 1996 Rans S-7 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Tiger 203 DQ 220 203 219 204 124 124 92 117 100 81 81 DQ 128 86 119 123 86 81 86 DQ DQ DQ 37.15 203 204 219 81 123 204 4
Merl Potter Merl Potter M. POTTER133 2023 Quicksilver MX-Super2023 Quicksilver MX-Super Alma, AR 215 215 235 104 109 104 111 126 111 104 111 5 15 20 39.35 215 235 109 126 235 5
James Barkheimer James Barkheimer J. BARKHEIMER432 2009 Cubcrafters EX22009 Cubcrafters EX2 Iraan, TX Silver/Orange 220 499 238 220 124 125 100 100 375 113 120 113 100 113 25 262 287 40.26 220 238 499 100 120 220 6
Nick Ardillo Nick Ardillo N. ARDILLO68 2014 CubCrafters SS2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX White/Red 249 277 249 268 146 129 136 129 131 120 132 120 129 120 17 12 29 45.57 249 268 277 136 132 268 7
Brian Steck Brian Steck B. STECK221 2020 Legend AL18 MOAC2020 Legend AL18 MOAC Mineola, TX Blue/Gray 255 298 255 130 134 130 168 121 121 130 121 4 47 51 46.67 255 298 134 121 255 8
Jeffery McMahon Jeffery McMahon J. MCMAHON922 2011 Murphy Super Cub2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX 258 258 DQ DQ 336 145 110 203 110 113 DQ DQ 133 113 110 113 DQ DQ DQ 47.21 258 336 203 133 336 9
Tristan Nichols Tristan Nichols T. NICHOLS727 2012 CarbonCub SS2012 CarbonCub SS Sabetha, KS Grey 261 315 261 317 290 268 277 147 130 145 140 136 127 127 168 131 172 150 132 150 131 127 131 20 41 61 47.76 261 268 277 127 150 277 10
Luke Strandlund Luke Strandlund L. STRANDLUND260 2009 Murphy SuperRebel2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Red/White 275 DQ 275 375 DQ DQ 325 415 331 325 DQ 275 375 DQ DQ 275 325 275 DQ DQ DQ 50.33 275 375 331 DQ DQ 11
Matt Dorssom Matt Dorssom M. DORSSOM95 1995 Kitfox 4 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS Silver 285 351 285 326 133 119 118 118 218 166 208 166 118 166 15 52 67 52.16 285 326 351 118 208 326 12
Christian Fischer Christian Fischer C. FISCHER181 2019 Cubcrafters EX22019 Cubcrafters EX2 Dodge City, KS 295 419 435 295 618 169 181 133 118 118 250 254 162 500 162 118 162 63 338 401 53.99 295 419 435 118 500 618 13
Trevor  Aldridge Trevor Aldridge T. ALDRIDGE1 2023 Patriot Super Patriot M22023 Patriot Super Patriot M2Wichita Falls, TX Grey with Orange Accents304 DQ 334 304 193 192 121 120 120 DQ 142 183 142 120 142 DQ DQ DQ 55.63 304 334 120 183 304 14
Brandon Rice Brandon Rice B. RICE 98 2009 Rans S7 2009 Rans S7 Louisburg, KS 304 327 372 306 364 304 145 138 130 182 154 130 182 234 176 182 150 150 130 150 52 84 136 55.63 304 306 327 154 150 304 15
Eddie Sanches Eddie Sanches E. SANCHES48 2023 Just Highlander2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Black Red 314 436 314 569 186 238 500 186 250 76 69 69 186 69 314 181 495 57.46 314 436 569 500 69 569 16
Lee Boyd Lee Boyd L. BOYD219 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Blue 320 360 336 320 DQ DQ 621 179 138 103 140 138 121 103 181 198 217 DQ DQ 500 181 103 181 DQ DQ DQ 58.56 320 336 360 121 500 621 17
James Johnson James Johnson J. JOHNSON289 2023 Rans S7 2023 Rans S7 Byers, CO Lime Green / White 381 413 381 121 112 112 292 269 269 112 269 9 23 32 69.72 381 413 112 269 381 18
Edward Smith Edward Smith E. SMITH66 1952 Cessna 170B 1952 Cessna 170B Bradenton, FL Polished 389 771 389 500 189 189 271 200 200 189 200 311 71 382 71.19 389 771 189 200 389 19
John Lewton John Lewton J. LEWTON605 1991 Aviat Husky A11991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT White / Red 415 415 454 212 235 212 203 219 203 212 203 23 16 39 75.95 415 454 235 219 454 20
Michael Ribordy Michael Ribordy M. RIBORDY71 1953 Piper PA22-301953 Piper PA22-30 New Strawn, KS White with Blue Stripe 429 460 471 429 225 234 211 211 235 237 218 218 211 218 23 19 42 78.51 429 460 471 211 218 429 21
John McCardle John McCardle J. MCCARDLE10 1978 Maule M5-235C1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Red / White 443 DQ 443 194 184 184 DQ 259 259 184 259 DQ DQ DQ 81.07 443 184 259 443 22
Brandon Corn Brandon Corn B. CORN30 1963 Cessna 205 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Grey Red Black 482 DQ 482 DQ 177 214 203 177 DQ 268 DQ 268 177 268 DQ DQ DQ 88.21 482 203 DQ DQ 23
Scott Sweet Scott Sweet S. SWEET63 1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC1974 Bellanca Scout 8GCBC Hyannis, NE Blue/White 530 615 763 530 283 500 306 283 332 263 224 224 283 224 217 108 325 96.99 530 615 763 306 224 530 24
Kristian Griewahn Kristian Griewahn K. GRIEWAHN26 2021 Just SuperSTOL2021 Just SuperSTOL Linden, TN Orange / Silver / Blue 683 DQ 683 142 183 142 DQ 500 500 142 500 DQ DQ DQ 124.99 683 183 500 683 25
Brady Brooks Brady Brooks B. BROOKS20 1961 Cessna 150A 1961 Cessna 150A Fayetteville, AR Cream & Gray 741 741 DQ 500 410 410 241 DQ 241 410 241 DQ DQ DQ 135.60 741 410 DQ DQ 26
Steven Bloomquist Steven Bloomquist S. BLOOMQUIST132 1963 Cessna 180F 1963 Cessna 180F Granbury, TX White / Red / Black 829 DQ DQ 850 829 450 350 500 450 350 DQ DQ 350 379 350 350 350 DQ DQ DQ 151.71 829 850 450 379 829 27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

3 5 6 7 4 8 9 10 11 12 13 39 33 34 35 36 37 38 41 42 43 44 45 46 39 47 48 49 50 51 31 15 56 57 58 59 60 53 61 62 63
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